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HARBOR COURSES

Start and Finish Line at Carolina YC dock unless
otherwise published in race documents.
Check-inis Ch74 - RCis Ch73

COURSE ALPHA “A” - length varies
The START, MARKS, and FINISH will be designated by
Race Committee and communicated on VHF Ch 73.

COURSE1-5.05 NM
START

RG "BP" - PORT

R “2” - PORT

R “4” - STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 2-3.40 NM
START

RG "BP” - PORT
“J” - PORT

R “4” - STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 3-1.35NM
START

R “4” - STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 7 - 8.67 NM

START

RG "BP" - PORT
R"2" - PORT

RG "BP" - PORT
R"2” - PORT

R “4” - STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 8 -12.29 NM

START
RG "BP" - PORT
R"2" - PORT
RG "BP" - PORT
R"2" - PORT
RG "BP - PORT
R"2" - PORT

R “4” - STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 9 -5.50 NM
START

RG "BP" - PORT
“J” - PORT

RG "BP" - PORT
“J” - PORT

R “4” - STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 10-7.60 NM

START

RG "BP" - PORT
“J” - PORT

RG "BP" - PORT
“J” - PORT

RG "BP" - PORT
“J” - PORT

R “4” - STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 11 - 5.44 NM

START
RG "BP" -PORT
G “37” -PORT

R “4” - STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 12 -5.68 NM

START

RG "BP" - PORT
G “37” -PORT
RG "BP" - PORT
FINISH

COURSE 13 -9.31 NM
START

RG "BP" - PORT

G “37” - PORT

RG "BP" - PORT

G “37” - PORT

R “4” - STARBOARD
FINISH
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COURSE 14 - 9.69 NM

START

RG "BP" - PORT
G “37” -PORT
RG "BP" - PORT
G “37” -PORT
RG "BP" - PORT
FINISH

COURSE 14 - 9.69 NM

START

RG "BP" - PORT
G “37” -PORT
RG "BP" - PORT
G “37” -PORT
RG "BP" - PORT
FINISH

COURSE 17-4.81 NM
START

R“4” - PORT

R “2” - PORT

R “4” - STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 20 - 4.07 NM

START

G “37” - PORT
RG "BP" - PORT
FINISH

COURSE 21 - 8.09 NM

START

G “37” - PORT
RG "BP" - PORT
G “37” - PORT
RG "BP" - PORT
FINISH

COURSE 22 -7.71 NM
START

G “37” - PORT

RG "BP" - PORT

G “37” - PORT

R "4" - STARBOARD
FINISH
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COURSE 23 -7.28 NM

START

G “37” - PORT

R“4” - PORT

G “37” - PORT

R"4" -STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 24 -2.26 NM
START

“J" - PORT

RG "BP" - PORT

FINISH

COURSE 25 -2.86 NM
START

“J" - PORT

RG "BP" - PORT
“J" - PORT

FINISH

COURSE 26 - 5.66 NM
START

“J" - PORT

RG "BP" - PORT

R"2"- PORT

R"4" - STARBOARD
FINISH

COURSE 27 - 4.42 NM
START

G"37" - PORT

"J" - PORT

G "37" - PORT

FINISH

COURSE 28 - 6.34 NM
START

G "37"- PORT

"J"- PORT

G "37"- PORT

"J"- PORT

G "37"- PORT

FINISH



ACHTS
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DATE DAY RACE WARNING | HIGH Low SUNSET
TIME TIDE TIDE

1172023 Sunday Hangover Race 1300 348P 9514 524P

11772023 Saturday Frostbite 1 1300 801A 228P | 529F

1/21/2023 | Saturday Frostbite 2 1300 T21A 142P | 541P

21472023 Saturday Frostbite 3 1300 T02A 125P | 555P

2/11/2023 Saturday - | SCOR
2212023 Sunday

211812023 Saturday Frostbite 4 1300 624P 1229P | 607P

212512023 Saturday Frostbite - 1300 1157A | B59P 613F
MAKEUP

3/4/2023 Saturday Sheriff's Cup 1000 5524 1213P | B19P
Race 1*

3572023 Sunday Sheriff's Cup 1000 619P
Race2 *

3M82023 Saturday Spring Ocean 1000 1212P | 729P
Race*

4/15/2023 Saturday Spring Harbar 1300 458P 1052A | 7T49P

4/20/2023 Charleston Race

4/23/2023 Week

51372023 Wednesday | Summer Series - 1900
Skipper Meeting

2023 CORA Board of Directors

Commodore: Christopher Stinson - commodore@charlestonoceanracing.com

Past Commodore: Eddie Evans - pastcommodore@charlestonoceanracing.com
Vice Commodore: James O'Connor - vicecommodore@charlestonoceanracing.com
Rear Commodore: Mark DeGuire - rearcommodore@charlestonoceanracing.com
Treasurer: Kristen Buckley - treasurer@charlestonoceanracing.com

Measurer: John Lucas - measurer@charlestonoceanracing.com

Solicitor: Patrick Chisum, ESQ - solicitor@charlestonoceanracing.com

Secretary: Allison Hansen - secretary@charlestonoceanracing.com

Historian: Dan Machowski - historian@charlestonoceanracing.com

HLEY Charleston Ocean

WRacing Association
2023 CORA RACING SCHEDULE

“*” Indicates Offshore Challenge Races
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Denison
———me—a= 0 Il ===

DATE DAY RACE WARNING | HIGH LOwW SUNSET
TIME TIDE TIDE
5/10/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 1222P | 625P 808P
5/17/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 724P 1259P | 813P
5/19/2023 Friday Savannah Cup * 235 11?8(()) 849P 228P 814P
5/24/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 1213P | 557P 817P
5/31/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 607P 1130A | 822P
6/3/2023 Saturday Military Salute 1300 T45A 152P 823P
Regatta
6/7/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 1155P | 520P 825P
6/10/2023 Saturday Femme Fatale 1300 228P 812A 827P
6/14/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 614P 1142A | 828P
6/21/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 1107P | 447P 830P
6/23/2023 Friday Summer C&D 1500 112P 703P 831P
Sailstice ¥ A&B 1800
6/28/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 430P 1053P | 831P
7/12/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 458P 1121P | 829P
7/19/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 1002P | 344P 826P
7126/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 248P 918P 822P
8/2/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800 937P 308P 817P

MILITARY SALUTE REGATTA
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PRESENTED BY BLACKBAUD

DATE DAY RACE WARNING | HIGH LOW SUNSET
TIME TIDE TIDE

8/9/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series - 1800 335P 1000P | 811P
MAKEUP

8/16/2023 | Wednesday | Summer Series - 1800 858P 241P 803P
MAKEUP

8/23/2023 | Wednesday | Summer Series - 1800 111P T47P 755P
MAKEUP

8/25/2023 Friday e & C&D 1500 321P 956P 753P
Quicksilver Cup ASB 1300

8/30/2023 | Wednesday | Summer Series - 1800 §24P 158P 747P
MAKEUP

9/6/2023 Wednesday | Summer Series - 1800 208P 634P 738P
MAKEUP

91972023 Saturday Hollings Cup 1300 454P 1021A | 734P

9/23/2023 | Saturday Fall Harbor 1300 256P 8224 715P

10/14/2023 | Saturday Alice Cup - 0900 823A 234P 648P
Race 1%

10/15/2023 | Sunday Alice Cup - 1000 646P
Race 2 ®

10/21/2023 | Saturday Double Handed 1300 135P 814P 640P

10/28/2023 | Saturday Witches Brew 1300 804A 225P 632P

11/11/2023 | Saturday JIYC Centennial 1000 6124 1224P | 521P
Cup -
Fall Ocean Race *

11/25/2023 | Saturday Turkey Race 1300 617P 1219P | 514P

Charleston Ocean Racing Association
164 Market Street, Suite 282
Charleston, SC 29401

Contact: secretary@charlestonoceanracing.com

Website: https://charlestonoceanracing.com/




